

BIDDER		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE				KAMINS CONSTRUCTION, INC.		RW SCOTT CONSTRUCTION		FURY SITE WORKS, INC.		NORTHWEST CASCADE, INC.		A-1 LANDSCAPING AND CONSTRUCTION, INC.	
BIDDER ADDRESS						P.O. Box 867 Bothell, WA 98041		4005 West Valley Hwy. North Auburn, WA 98001		P.O. Box 2118 North Bend, WA 98045		P.O. Box 73399 Puyallup, WA 98373		20607 SR 9 SE Snohomish, WA 98296	
WASHINGTON STATE WORKMAN'S COMP. ACCT. NO.						162,183-01		579,092-00		580,723-02		265,081-00		547,671-01	
WASHINGTON STATE CONTRACTOR'S REG. NUMBER						KAMINCI854BB		RWSOC229MU		FURYSSW894MQ		NORTHCH148BG		A1LANCI056DP	
BID BOND OR OTHER GOOD FAITH TOKEN						5% BID BOND		5% BID BOND		5% BID BOND		5% BID BOND		5% BID BOND	
NO.	ITEM	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	
1	Minor Change	1 CALC	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	
2	Survey	1 LS	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$9,350.00	\$9,350.00	\$16,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$14,604.17	\$14,604.17	\$14,000.00	\$14,000.00	\$14,570.00	\$14,570.00	
3	Record Drawings (Min. Bid \$1,000)	1 LS	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	
4	SPCC Plan	1 LS	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$750.00	\$750.00	\$247.53	\$247.53	\$250.00	\$250.00	\$3,855.00	\$3,855.00	
5	Mobilization, Cleanup and Demobilization	1 LS	\$70,000.00	\$70,000.00	\$146,004.48	\$146,004.48	\$110,000.00	\$110,000.00	\$61,247.44	\$61,247.44	\$118,308.00	\$118,308.00	\$298,000.00	\$298,000.00	
6	Project Temporary Traffic Control	1 LS	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$90,200.00	\$90,200.00	\$99,000.00	\$99,000.00	\$73,368.37	\$73,368.37	\$112,000.00	\$112,000.00	\$145,600.00	\$145,600.00	
7	Clearing and Grubbing	1 LS	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$10,175.00	\$10,175.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$18,564.62	\$18,564.62	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$17,870.00	\$17,870.00	
8	Removal of Structure and Obstruction	1 LS	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$9,350.00	\$9,350.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$7,654.69	\$7,654.69	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$24,780.00	\$24,780.00	
9	Removal of Curb and Gutter	1,400 LF	\$14.00	\$19,600.00	\$11.78	\$16,492.00	\$15.00	\$21,000.00	\$41.80	\$58,520.00	\$6.00	\$8,400.00	\$12.00	\$16,800.00	
10	Removal of Cement Conc. Flatwork	700 SY	\$20.00	\$14,000.00	\$22.78	\$15,946.00	\$35.00	\$24,500.00	\$46.91	\$32,837.00	\$15.50	\$10,850.00	\$25.00	\$17,500.00	
11	Removal of Asphalt Pavement	2,100 SY	\$20.00	\$42,000.00	\$15.79	\$33,159.00	\$15.00	\$31,500.00	\$16.75	\$35,175.00	\$10.00	\$21,000.00	\$18.00	\$37,800.00	
12	Excavation, Embankment and Grading, Incl. Haul	1 LS	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$20,680.00	\$20,680.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$10,542.55	\$10,542.55	\$33,000.00	\$33,000.00	\$76,870.00	\$76,870.00	
13	Locate Existing Utilities	1 LS	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$5,280.00	\$5,280.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$13,025.41	\$13,025.41	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$11,454.00	\$11,454.00	
14	Gravel Backfill for Walls	10 TN	\$40.00	\$400.00	\$88.00	\$880.00	\$95.00	\$950.00	\$54.46	\$544.60	\$86.00	\$860.00	\$115.00	\$1,150.00	
15	Crushed Surfacing Top Course	440 TN	\$70.00	\$30,800.00	\$53.00	\$23,320.00	\$50.00	\$22,000.00	\$47.83	\$21,045.20	\$80.00	\$35,200.00	\$66.00	\$29,040.00	
16	Commercial HMA	250 TN	\$180.00	\$45,000.00	\$177.10	\$44,275.00	\$195.00	\$48,750.00	\$287.34	\$71,835.00	\$254.00	\$63,500.00	\$189.00	\$47,250.00	
17	Temporary HMA	20 TN	\$250.00	\$5,000.00	\$1.00	\$20.00	\$300.00	\$6,000.00	\$346.54	\$6,930.80	\$294.00	\$5,880.00	\$450.00	\$9,000.00	
18	CPEP Storm Sewer Pipe, 8 In. Diam. (Incl. Bedding)	175 LF	\$40.00	\$7,000.00	\$68.51	\$11,989.25	\$100.00	\$17,500.00	\$96.09	\$16,815.75	\$103.00	\$18,025.00	\$145.00	\$25,375.00	
19	CPEP Storm Sewer Pipe, 12 In. Diam. (Incl. Bedding)	30 LF	\$50.00	\$1,500.00	\$85.07	\$2,552.10	\$160.00	\$4,800.00	\$104.60	\$3,138.00	\$152.00	\$4,560.00	\$166.00	\$4,980.00	
20	Catch Basin, Type 1	5 EA	\$900.00	\$4,500.00	\$1,903.00	\$9,515.00	\$2,200.00	\$11,000.00	\$4,598.40	\$22,992.00	\$2,125.00	\$10,625.00	\$4,250.00	\$21,250.00	
21	Concrete Inlet	5 EA	\$800.00	\$4,000.00	\$1,886.50	\$9,432.50	\$1,900.00	\$9,500.00	\$4,691.22	\$23,456.10	\$2,125.00	\$10,625.00	\$2,215.00	\$11,075.00	
22	Adjust Catch Basin	1 EA	\$700.00	\$700.00	\$550.00	\$550.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$1,028.26	\$1,028.26	\$625.00	\$625.00	\$1,540.00	\$1,540.00	
23	Removal of Unsuitable Material (Trench)	10 CY	\$110.00	\$1,100.00	\$100.00	\$1,000.00	\$50.00	\$500.00	\$123.76	\$1,237.60	\$90.00	\$900.00	\$310.00	\$3,100.00	
24	Bank Run Gravel for Trench Backfill	1,800 TN	\$40.00	\$72,000.00	\$0.01	\$18.00	\$30.00	\$54,000.00	\$47.83	\$86,094.00	\$75.00	\$135,000.00	\$55.00	\$99,000.00	
25	Trench Excavation Safety Systems	1 LS	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,650.00	\$1,650.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$1,028.26	\$1,028.26	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$8,410.00	\$8,410.00	
26	Adjust Valve Box	4 EA	\$300.00	\$1,200.00	\$770.00	\$3,080.00	\$500.00	\$2,000.00	\$685.72	\$2,742.88	\$625.00	\$2,500.00	\$1,454.00	\$5,816.00	
27	Adjust Meter Box	3 EA	\$500.00	\$1,500.00	\$242.00	\$726.00	\$500.00	\$1,500.00	\$685.50	\$2,056.50	\$625.00	\$1,875.00	\$1,500.00	\$4,500.00	
28	Erosion/Water Pollution Control	1 LS	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,500.00	\$5,500.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$6,788.34	\$6,788.34	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$26,787.00	\$26,787.00	
29	Topsoil, Type A	100 CY	\$60.00	\$6,000.00	\$77.00	\$7,700.00	\$90.00	\$9,000.00	\$92.82	\$9,282.00	\$80.00	\$8,000.00	\$70.00	\$7,000.00	
30	Bark or Wood Chip Mulch	90 CY	\$65.00	\$5,850.00	\$88.00	\$7,920.00	\$80.00	\$7,200.00	\$92.82	\$8,353.80	\$80.00	\$7,200.00	\$65.00	\$5,850.00	
31	Sod Installation	40 SY	\$25.00	\$1,000.00	\$27.50	\$1,100.00	\$30.00	\$1,200.00	\$33.42	\$1,336.80	\$25.00	\$1,000.00	\$90.00	\$3,600.00	
32	Cement Conc. Traffic Curb and Gutter	1,550 LF	\$35.00	\$54,250.00	\$45.60	\$70,680.00	\$32.00	\$49,600.00	\$40.27	\$62,418.50	\$37.50	\$58,125.00	\$66.00	\$102,300.00	
33	Cement Conc. Traffic Curb	10 LF	\$35.00	\$350.00	\$73.70	\$737.00	\$32.00	\$320.00	\$33.42	\$334.20	\$37.50	\$375.00	\$120.00	\$1,200.00	
34	Cement Concrete Driveway Entrance	280 SY	\$75.00	\$21,000.00	\$100.89	\$28,249.20	\$57.00	\$15,960.00	\$103.72	\$29,041.60	\$106.00	\$29,680.00	\$88.00	\$24,640.00	

DATE: 5/2023
DRAWN: SC
CHECKED: BS
APPROVED: BS

CITY OF MEDINA, WASHINGTON
NE 12TH STREET PEDESTRIAN IMPROVEMENTS
GRAY & OSBORNE #21441

GRAY & OSBORNE, INC.
CONSULTING ENGINEERS

NO.	BIDDER	QUANTITY		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		KAMINS CONSTRUCTION, INC.		RW SCOTT CONSTRUCTION		FURY SITE WORKS, INC.		NORTHWEST CASCADE, INC.		A-1 LANDSCAPING AND CONSTRUCTION, INC.	
				UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
35	Cement Concrete Driveway Repair	30	SY	\$70.00	\$2,100.00	\$115.13	\$3,453.90	\$95.00	\$2,850.00	\$96.54	\$2,896.20	\$120.00	\$3,600.00	\$120.00	\$3,600.00
36	Cement Concrete Sidewalk	740	SY	\$70.00	\$51,800.00	\$85.74	\$63,447.60	\$57.00	\$42,180.00	\$72.69	\$53,790.60	\$70.00	\$51,800.00	\$66.00	\$48,840.00
37	Cement Conc. Curb Ramp	85	SY	\$80.00	\$6,800.00	\$207.06	\$17,600.10	\$171.00	\$14,535.00	\$198.02	\$16,831.70	\$258.00	\$21,930.00	\$230.00	\$19,550.00
38	Detectable Warning Surface	100	SF	\$25.00	\$2,500.00	\$45.10	\$4,510.00	\$45.00	\$4,500.00	\$50.74	\$5,074.00	\$70.00	\$7,000.00	\$120.00	\$12,000.00
39	Rectangular Rapid Flashing Beacon System, Complete	1	LS	\$28,000.00	\$28,000.00	\$27,500.00	\$27,500.00	\$28,000.00	\$28,000.00	\$35,382.56	\$35,382.56	\$33,500.00	\$33,500.00	\$45,870.00	\$45,870.00
40	Joint Utility Trench	1,080	LF	\$30.00	\$32,400.00	\$79.36	\$85,708.80	\$75.00	\$81,000.00	\$63.63	\$68,720.40	\$37.00	\$39,960.00	\$24.00	\$25,920.00
41	Utility Crossing/Secondary Trench	1,240	LF	\$25.00	\$31,000.00	\$70.74	\$87,717.60	\$55.00	\$68,200.00	\$63.63	\$78,901.20	\$50.50	\$62,620.00	\$26.00	\$32,240.00
42	Utility Vault Excavation	225	CY	\$70.00	\$15,750.00	\$59.40	\$13,365.00	\$75.00	\$16,875.00	\$101.93	\$22,934.25	\$40.00	\$9,000.00	\$98.00	\$22,050.00
43	Junction Box, Type 2	7	EA	\$1,800.00	\$12,600.00	\$2,090.00	\$14,630.00	\$2,400.00	\$16,800.00	\$2,107.08	\$14,749.56	\$1,990.00	\$13,930.00	\$2,600.00	\$18,200.00
44	Furnish and Install 2 In. Diam. Conduit w/Fittings - City Spare	1,600	LF	\$18.00	\$28,800.00	\$13.20	\$21,120.00	\$32.00	\$51,200.00	\$12.71	\$20,336.00	\$12.00	\$19,200.00	\$18.00	\$28,800.00
45	Furnish and Install 2 In. Diam. Conduit w/Fittings - Illumination	500	LF	\$18.00	\$9,000.00	\$13.20	\$6,600.00	\$13.00	\$6,500.00	\$12.89	\$6,445.00	\$12.00	\$6,000.00	\$18.00	\$9,000.00
46	Install 2 In. Diam. Conduit w/Fittings - PSE	1,080	LF	\$8.00	\$8,640.00	\$5.50	\$5,940.00	\$5.40	\$5,832.00	\$10.72	\$11,577.60	\$10.00	\$10,800.00	\$12.00	\$12,960.00
47	Install 3 In. Diam. Conduit w/Fittings - PSE	650	LF	\$8.00	\$5,200.00	\$6.60	\$4,290.00	\$6.40	\$4,160.00	\$11.34	\$7,371.00	\$11.00	\$7,150.00	\$14.00	\$9,100.00
48	Install 4 In. Diam. Conduit w/Fittings - PSE	1,215	LF	\$9.00	\$10,935.00	\$9.35	\$11,360.25	\$9.00	\$10,935.00	\$12.58	\$15,284.70	\$13.00	\$15,795.00	\$16.00	\$19,440.00
49	Install 4 In. Diam. Conduit w/Fittings - Comcast	1,100	LF	\$9.00	\$9,900.00	\$9.35	\$10,285.00	\$9.00	\$9,900.00	\$12.40	\$13,640.00	\$13.00	\$14,300.00	\$16.00	\$17,600.00
50	Install 2 In. Diam. Conduit w/Fittings - Lumen	260	LF	\$8.00	\$2,080.00	\$6.60	\$1,716.00	\$6.40	\$1,664.00	\$10.73	\$2,789.80	\$10.00	\$2,600.00	\$15.00	\$3,900.00
51	Install 4 In. Diam. Conduit w/Fittings - Lumen	1,700	LF	\$9.00	\$15,300.00	\$9.35	\$15,895.00	\$9.00	\$15,300.00	\$12.58	\$21,386.00	\$13.00	\$22,100.00	\$16.00	\$27,200.00
52	Street Light Tube	6	EA	\$1,200.00	\$7,200.00	\$1,045.00	\$6,270.00	\$1,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$371.29	\$2,227.74	\$760.00	\$4,560.00	\$3,500.00	\$21,000.00
53	Permanent Signing	1	LS	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$825.00	\$825.00	\$1,900.00	\$1,900.00	\$2,103.99	\$2,103.99	\$2,325.00	\$2,325.00	\$1,800.00	\$1,800.00
54	Removing Pavement Markings	1	LS	\$750.00	\$750.00	\$1,100.00	\$1,100.00	\$1,100.00	\$1,100.00	\$1,237.64	\$1,237.64	\$1,170.00	\$1,170.00	\$2,315.00	\$2,315.00
55	Paint Line	500	LF	\$1.00	\$500.00	\$2.20	\$1,100.00	\$2.50	\$1,250.00	\$2.48	\$1,240.00	\$3.00	\$1,500.00	\$4.00	\$2,000.00
56	Plastic Stop Line	22	LF	\$15.00	\$330.00	\$16.50	\$363.00	\$16.00	\$352.00	\$18.56	\$408.32	\$18.00	\$396.00	\$30.00	\$660.00
57	Plastic Crosswalk Line	160	SF	\$8.00	\$1,280.00	\$19.80	\$3,168.00	\$8.50	\$1,360.00	\$9.90	\$1,584.00	\$10.00	\$1,600.00	\$18.00	\$2,880.00
58	Modular Block Wall	100	SF	\$40.00	\$4,000.00	\$74.80	\$7,480.00	\$90.00	\$9,000.00	\$115.39	\$11,539.00	\$65.00	\$6,500.00	\$80.00	\$8,000.00
	Subtotal				\$758,115.00		\$1,009,975.78		\$1,051,923.00		\$1,128,738.23		\$1,199,199.00		\$1,509,387.00
	Sales Tax @ 0% (Per W.S. Revenue Rule 171)				\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
	TOTAL CONSTRUCTION COST				\$758,115.00		\$1,009,975.78		\$1,051,923.00		\$1,128,738.23		\$1,199,199.00		\$1,509,387.00
	Sealed bids were opened at the City of Medina, 501 Evergreen Point Road, Medina, Washington 98039 on Thursday, May 25, 2023, at 10:00 a.m. (local time).														
	I hereby certify that, to the best of my knowledge, the above tabulations are true and correct transcriptions of the unit prices and total amounts bid.														
	DENOTES MATHEMATICAL OR ROUNDING ERROR														
	BRIAN SOURWINE, P.E.														